

APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SUMMER SESSION July 15 – 19, 2024 10:00 AM

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

PRESIDING: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

		· -	_						
1.	CALL SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION								
2.	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION								
3.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA								
	(m) Hon. NNotah	(s) Hon. HMD	aniels, Jr.		(v) 18 –00 (snv)				
4.	RECEIVE THE STATE OF THE NATION ADDRESS FROM THE PRESIDENT OF THE NAVAJONATION								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
5.	RECEIVE REPORT FROM THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE NAVAJO NATION								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
6.	RECEIVE REPORT FROM THE SPEAKER OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
7.	RECEIVE FINANCIAL REPORT FROM THE CONTROLLER								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
8.	ORAL REPORTS A. Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) B. Indian Health Services (IHS) C. Attorney General D. Navaia Nation Youth Advisory Council	(m) (m) (m)	(s) (s) (s)	(v) (v) (v)					
	D. Navajo Nation Youth Advisory Council	(111)	(s)	(v)					

9.	WRITTEN REPORTS								
	A. Standing Committees	(m)	(s)	(v)					
	B. Boards and Commissions	(m)	(s)	(v)					
	C. Bureau of Indian Affairs	(m)	(s)	(\mathbf{v})					
	D. Indian Health Services Area Director	(m)	(s)	(v)					
10	OLD BUSINESS:	()	()						
10.	OLD BOSINESS.								
(1	Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo 8(B) to Prohibit Council Delegates from for Navajo Nation-Owned Instrumentaliti	Nation Counci Serving as Boa	l; Amending	g 2 N.N.C. § 104 and 11 N.N.C	C. §				
		SPONSOR : I	Honorable A	mber Kanazbah Crotty					
	SPONSOR: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Danny Simpson CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie								
		00 21 01 30	110110110						
	(m) Hon. AKCrotty	(s) Hon. CRSl	ater	(v)					
	07/19/23 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0052-23 to a Naabik'íyáti' Committee Work Session and bring back by Navajo Nation Council Fall Session; Motioned by Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr.; Seconded by Hon. George H. Tolth; Vote: 11 in Favor, 08 Opposed (Speaker Curley not voting).								
	10/04/23 - Naabik'íyáti' Committee Work Session								
11.	NEW BUSINESS								
(A) <u>LEGISLATION 0157-24</u> : An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation Council; Approving \$2,248,019.12 from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance ("UUFB") for Chapters' Summer 2024 Youth Employment Programs; Waiving 12 N.N.C. § 820(E), § 820(F), § 820(J), § 820(L), and § 820(O) 2/3									
		SPONSOR: Honorable Lester C. Yazzie							
	(m)	(s)		(v)					
	(III)	(3)		(*)					
(B) <u>LEGISLATION 0140-24</u> : An Act Relating to the Law and Order, Resources and Development, an Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council, Approving amendments to 16 N.N.C. § 115 Regarding the Contents of an Application for a Mission Site Permit									
	SPONSOR: Honorable Casey Allen Johnson								
	(m)	(s)		(v)					
((C) <u>LEGISLATION 0143-24</u> : An Act Relating Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Nava 401(C); Changing the Name of the Division Services	jo Nation Coun	cil; Amendii	ng 2 N.N.C. §§ 1651-1656, an	nd §				
		SPONSOR . I	Honorahla C	Gormaine Simonson					
		SPONSOR: Honorable Germaine Simonson CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Andy Nez							
	(m)	(s)		(v)					

12. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§ 163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.

Livestream will be available online on YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil
Join Zoom Meeting: https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=82363808113
Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833

Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515